

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 33786 OF 2012

ZAPURABAI

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS

The office report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 2nd February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Perused the office report on default.

Let requisite steps be taken for service of notice on the unserved respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 6 and 10 within three weeks from today. ”

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to aforesaid Order, counsel for the petitioner has not taken requisite steps for service of notice on the unserved respondent Nos. 2, 4 to 6 and 10 so far as time granted by Court.

The office report for directions is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this report.

Dated this the 9th day of June, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
Mr. N. R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

at

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR