

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33786/2012

ZAPURABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kishor Ram Lambat, (Not Present)
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present on behalf of the petitioner.

However, further two weeks' time is granted to cause service on unserved Respondent Nos.2, 4 to 6 and 10, failing which the Special Leave Petition would stand dismissed vis-a-vis them.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SHARDA KAPOOR)
ASST.REGISTRAR