

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33786/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2012 in LPA No. 221/2011 16-01-2012 in WP No. 3011/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ZAPURABAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-09-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Samrat Shinde, Adv.
Mr. Sant Dharamveer Chotiwala, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AORMr. Akshay Girish R., Adv.
Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AORMs. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner, matter stands adjourned for three weeks.

(ASHWANI KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)