

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33786/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2012
in LPA No. 221/2011 16-01-2012 in WP No. 3011/2011 passed by the
High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ZAPURABAI (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 22240/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 22243/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

Date : 14-12-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.
Mr. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Roshan Kumar Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Rautela, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Anirudh Pande, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

List on 25.01.2023.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER