

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 33786/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-01-2012 in LPA No. 221/2011 16-01-2012 in WP No. 3011/2011 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay At Nagpur)

ZAPURABAI (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 22240/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION; IA No. 22243/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.; IA No. 200322/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 05-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lambat & Legiteam, AOR
Mr. Kishor Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Kashmira Lambat, Adv.
Ms. Suja Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Prem S Mankani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing the learned counsel appearing on both sides at

length, we do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned judgment and order.

The captioned Special Leave Petition stands dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)